

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00528

WBS No:48720.3.1, 48719.3.1, 2023CPT.08.18.10631, and 2023CPT.08.18.20631

County:Moore

Grading, paving, drainage, signals, and pavement markings at the intersection of US 15-501, SR 1208 (Page Road), and Memorial Drive. Resurfacing on US 15-501 and SR 1208 (Page Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/22/2023 at 2:00 PM

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$143,750.00	\$143,750.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$633,000.00	\$633,000.00
3	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	300.00	CY	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
4	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	300.00	CY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
5	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	600.00	SY	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
6	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	40.00	TON	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
7	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	120.00	SY	\$2.50	\$300.00
8	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	24.00	LF	\$165.00	\$3,960.00
9	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	37.00	LF	\$190.00	\$7,030.00
10	42" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	100.00	LF	\$315.00	\$31,500.00
11	24" HDPE PIPE CULVERTS	43.00	LF	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
12	PIPE REMOVAL	78.00	LF	\$66.00	\$5,148.00
13	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	275.00	TON	\$50.00	\$13,750.00
14	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	60,924.00	SY	\$2.00	\$121,848.00
15	INCIDENTAL MILLING	5,488.00	SY	\$8.00	\$43,904.00
16	BASE COURSE, B25.0C	836.00	TON	\$108.00	\$90,288.00
17	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0C	768.00	TON	\$124.00	\$95,232.00
18	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	865.00	TON	\$105.00	\$90,825.00
19	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5C	6,818.00	TONS	\$88.00	\$599,984.00
20	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	533.00	TONS	\$700.00	\$373,100.00
21	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	4.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
22	ENDWALLS	5.00	CY	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
23	PIPE COLLARS	1.00	CY	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	ADJUST MANHOLES	3.00	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
27	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	RIP RAP, CLASS I	190.00	TON	\$105.00	\$19,950.00
29	RIP RAP, CLASS II	150.00	TON	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
30	RIP RAP, CLASS B	6.00	TON	\$165.00	\$990.00
31	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	490.00	SY	\$5.00	\$2,450.00
32	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	96.00	SF	\$10.00	\$960.00
33	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	144.00	SF	\$35.00	\$5,040.00

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
34	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	45.00	SF	\$10.00	\$450.00
35	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	536.00	SF	\$10.00	\$5,360.00
36	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4.00	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
38	DRUMS	160.00	EA	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
39	CONES	60.00	EA	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
40	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48.00	LF	\$22.00	\$1,056.00
41	FLAGGER	30.00	DAY	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00
42	LAW ENFORCEMENT	240.00	HR	\$70.00	\$16,800.00
43	SKINNY DRUM	90.00	EA	\$38.00	\$3,420.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	98,806.00	LF	\$0.69	\$68,176.14
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 240 MILS)	288.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,880.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	300.00	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	920.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,760.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	1,162.00	LF	\$12.00	\$13,944.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	21.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	104.00	EA	\$175.00	\$18,200.00
51	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	98,806.00	LF	\$0.11	\$10,868.66
52	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	300.00	LF	\$0.80	\$240.00
53	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	920.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,840.00
54	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	1,162.00	LF	\$6.00	\$6,972.00
55	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS	21.00	EA	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
56	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	104.00	LF	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
57	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLES	617.00	EA	\$50.00	\$30,850.00
58	PORTABLE LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$7,129.70	\$7,129.70
59	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,780.00	LF	\$2.55	\$7,089.00
60	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	10.00	TON	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
61	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	40.00	TON	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
62	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40.00	TON	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
63	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.50	ACR	\$750.00	\$1,875.00
64	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100.00	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00
65	SAFETY FENCE	500.00	LF	\$2.19	\$1,095.00
66	SILT EXCAVATION	25.00	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
67	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	3,400.00	SY	\$1.99	\$6,766.00
68	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	100.00	SY	\$7.40	\$740.00

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
69	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100.00	LF	\$3.75	\$375.00
70	WATTLE	190.00	LF	\$12.00	\$2,280.00
71	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150.00	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
72	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	30.00	LB	\$20.00	\$600.00
73	SEED & MULCHING	2.50	AC	\$4,400.00	\$11,000.00
74	MOWING	2.00	ACR	\$295.00	\$590.00
75	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	750.00	LB	\$4.15	\$3,112.50
76	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.80	TON	\$1,100.00	\$880.00
77	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.60	TON	\$1,100.00	\$660.00
78	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	30.00	MHR	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
79	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	10.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
80	SIGNAL CABLE	1,475.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,425.00
81	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	11.00	EA	\$975.00	\$10,725.00
82	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 4 SECTION)	4.00	EA	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
83	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 5 SECTION)	2.00	EA	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00
84	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	575.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,725.00
85	PAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2 inch)	50.00	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
86	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2 inch)	975.00	LF	\$12.00	\$11,700.00
87	UNPAVED TRENCHING (2 conduits, 2 inch)	50.00	LF	\$14.00	\$700.00
88	UNPAVED TRENCHING FOR TEMPORARY LEAD-IN	250.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
89	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	8.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
90	WOOD POLE	5.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
91	GUY ASSEMBLY	8.00	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
92	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
93	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	8.00	EA	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
94	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	8,775.00	LF	\$7.00	\$61,425.00
95	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	10,750.00	LF	\$2.00	\$21,500.00
96	900MHZ SERIAL/ETHERNET SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	4.00	EA	\$4,740.00	\$18,960.00
97	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
98	CONTROLLER WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070E, BASED MOUNTED)	2.00	EA	\$21,185.00	\$42,370.00
99	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	11.00	EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
100	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	2.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

\$2,875,578.00